SB21-205

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Van Winkle, Williams, and Neville

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 86, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "4,268,016" and substitute "4,137,312" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "3,615,720" and substitute "3,485,016".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 273, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert "72,021,986"
- 6 and in the TOTAL column strike "72,021,986".
- 7 Page 273, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert "(484.1
- 8 FTE)" and in the TOTAL column strike "(484.1 FTE)".
- 9 Page 273, after line 6 insert:

10 11		ITEM & SUBTOTAL	TOTAL	GENERAL FUND
12		\$	\$	\$
13	"Appropriation to			
14	the Unemployment			
15	Compensation			
16	Fund created in Section			
17	8-77-101 (1)(a),			
18	C.R.S.	130,704		130,704
19			72,152,690".	

20 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Decreases the appropriation to the Administration of Governor's Office and Residence line item in the Office of the **Governor** by \$130,704 General Fund and adds a new line item to appropriate the same amount to the Unemployment Compensation Fund in the Department of **Labor and Employment**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment									
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE			
Governor	(\$130,704)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$130,704)	0.0			
Labor and Employment	130,704	0	0	0	130,704	0.0			
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0			

** *** ** ***